COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION OF THE)	CASE NO.
PROPOSED POLE ATTACHMENT TARIFFS OF)	2022-00105
INVESTOR OWNED ELECTRIC UTILITIES)	

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND COMPLIANCE WITH THE COMMISSION'S ORDER OF MARCH 30, 2022

Allyson K. Sturgeon and Sara V. Judd hereby enter their appearance as counsel for Louisville Gas and Electric Company and Kentucky Utilities Company. Copies of all further pleadings, requests, orders, notices, and other documents in this case should be electronically sent to counsel at the email addresses shown below. Other contact information for counsel is also shown below.

In compliance with the Commission's Order of March 30, 2022, Louisville Gas and Electric Company and Kentucky Utilities Company, by counsel, state that they waive any right to service of Commission orders by United States mail and that they and their authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic submissions.

Respectfully submitted,

San V. John

Dated: April 5, 2022

Allyson K. Sturgeon Vice President and Deputy General Counsel-Regulatory PPL Services Corporation 220 W. Main Street Louisville, Kentucky 40202

Telephone: (502) 627-2088 Email: asturgeon@pplweb.com

Sara V. Judd Senior Counsel LG&E and KU Energy LLC 220 W. Main Street Louisville, Kentucky 40202 Telephone: (502) 627-4850

Fax: (502) 217-2483

Email: sara.judd@lge-ku.com

Counsel for Louisville Gas and Electric Company and Kentucky Utilities Company

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, and the Public Service Commission's Order of July 22, 2021 in Case No. 2020-00085, I certify that this document was transmitted to the Public Service Commission on April 5, 2022 and that there are currently no parties that the Public Service Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding

Sara V. Judd

San V. Glad

Counsel for Louisville Gas and Electric Company and Kentucky Utilities Company